There is a small study that was conducted in the 
State of Qatar in the Arabian Gulf demonstrated that no significant 
difference was found in the number of hospitalizations for stroke 
while fasting during the month of Ramadan when compared to the 
non-fasting months [27].

Result

Out of two hundred thirty-four (234) patients visiting KSUMC 
anticoagulant clinics receiving Dabigatran or Rivaroxaban during 
the past three months before Ramadan 1441 H/ 2019 , only 114 
patients are eligible to our study. 120 patients were excluded duo 
to various reasons (Figure 1).